# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the third assignors name previously recorded on Reel 017111 Frame 0235. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dr. Jurgen Fritsch	09/07/2005
Treerapot Kongtoranin	08/10/2005
Antonio Lentini	08/06/2005
Michael Nienhoff	08/22/2005
Diego Valero-Bertrand	08/22/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
Street Address:	CT IP S AM
Internal Address:	Postfach 22 16 34
City:	Munchen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	80506

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11246425

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500075726

Fax Number: (512)322-8383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5123222601

Email: apatent@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts L.L.P.

Address Line 1: Andreas Grubert (071308.0657 Address Line 2: 98 San Jacinto Blvd., Suite 1500 Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701-4039

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 071308.0657

PATENT

**REEL: 017119 FRAME: 0062** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adesewa Faleti
Total Attachments: 5 source=071308 0657 #page1.tif source=071308 0657 #page2.tif source=071308 0657 #page3.tif source=071308 0657 #page4.tif source=071308 0657 #page5.tif	

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Dr. Jürgen Fritsch

Treerapot Kongtoranin

residing at:

residing at:

Gärtnerstr. 4a

37/98 Sol Suanluano Srinakarin Road, Prawate

г.9,

93059 Regensburg

10250 Bangkok / THAILAND

**GERMANY** 

THAILAND

Antonio Lentini

Michael Nienhoff

residing at:

residing at:

Zülpicherstr. 346 50937 Köln **GERMANY** 

Grunewaldstr. 6 93053 Regensburg

GERMANY

Diego Valero-Bertrand

**GERMANY** 

residing at:

residing at:

Am Ölberg 5 93047 Regensburg

GERMANY

residing at:

residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in München, GERMANY herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) Verfahren ZUT Bestimmung Einspritzzeitdauer der Brennkraftmaschine mit einem Kennfeldwert und einem Korrekturwert und Verfahren zur Ermittlung des Korrekturwerts

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2003P02208WOUS

and filed as PCT-application

PCT/EP2004/003303

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States

PATENT

REEL: 017119 FRAME: 0064

DNR: 4248 / V: 04-1.00 / B; Val

on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	
	Dr. Jürgen Fritsch
Witnesses:	
(type name)	
Witnesses;	
(type name)	
Date:	
	Treerapot Kongtoranin
Witnesses;	
(type name)	
Witnesses:	
(type name)	
Date: <u>06.08.2005</u>	Anterio Leutini
Witnesses: (type name)	Antonia Lentihi
$\cdot \circ \circ \cdot \cdot / 1$	
Witnesses: Auta Stoppe (	
THE HELLICI TO A CO	

on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

Z

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	
	Dr. Jürgen Fritsch
Witnesses:(type name)	
Witnesses:(type name)	
Date: <u>10.08.2</u> 005	heerapot Kongtranin
Witnesses: MISS THISANA KONGTORANIN (type name)	10/8/05 Thisana Kongtoraine.
Witnesses: MR.MONSITH KONGTORANIN (type name)	10/8/05 limon
Date:	Antonio Lentini
Witnesses:(type name)	
Witnesses:(type name)	

on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and properly herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 7. 9.2005	- Kingh W
V	Dr. Jüggen Fritsch
Witnesses:	-
(type name) Diego Va (e-o	
Witnesses: / walswill	4
(type name) Gunzalo Medina Sanch	<b>6.5</b>
Date:	
	Treerapot Kongtoranin
Witnesses:	
(type name)	
Witnesses:	
(type name)	
Date:	
	Antonio Lentini
Witnesses:	
(type name)	
<b>V</b> itnesses:	
(type name)	

Date:22.8.05	Mr. what Mitty
	Michael Nienhoff
Witnesses: Jago Rooms (type name)	
Witnesses: 0. Salah (type name)	
Date: 22.68. 2005	
Witnesses: Michael Hard	Diego Valero-Bertrand
(type name)  Witnesses: <u>GONZA は ヴェッルター えい</u> の (type name)	ਸੱ <b>ਰ</b> ਟੁ
Date:	
Witnesses:	
(type name)	
Witnesses:(type name)	
Date:	
Witnesses:	
(type name)	
Witnesses:(type name)	
Date:	
Witnesses:	
(type name)	
Witnesses:	
(type name)	

RECORDED: 02/03/2006